RESOLUTION 6-2009-69 AMENDING THE STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

WHEREAS, as part of the issuance of the initial Stormwater General Permit, the Mayor and Council for the Borough of Barrington, prepared and adopted the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection has required the Mayor and Council to amend the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, as part of the renewal of the Tier A Stormwater General Permit, effective March 1, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan has been amended to address all issues, which were outlined in the N.J.D.E.P. Part IV, Specific Requirements: Narrative, Section E; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council for the Borough of Barrington that the Municipal Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SPPP), revised to June 1, 2009, is hereby accepted by the Mayor and Council; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that copies of the amended Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan be submitted to all required County and State agencies.

BORG	OUGH OF BARRINGTON	JUI	NE 9, 2009
BY:		ATTEST:	
_	John D. Rink, Mayor	Terry Shannon	, Clerk/RMC

CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed by the Borough of Barrington at a meeting held on June 9, 2009.

Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk